Manuscript Collections

Finding Aid to the North Dakota Society, Daughters of the American Colonists Records

Daughters of the American Colonists. North Dakota Society North Dakota Society, Daughters of the American Colonists records, 1947-1974. .1 linear ft. Small Collection 722

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Unknown

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. North Dakota Society, Daughters of the American Colonists records, 1947-1974 (SC 722), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

The North Dakota Chapter established Jan. 24, 1947 at the Fargo home of Mrs. Edwin G. Clapp. Name changed in 1958 to North Dakota Society. The society went defunct around 1975. Membership appears to have been primarily Fargo women.

<u>Home</u>

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Includes complete minutes of the North Dakota Society (1947-1974) as well as membership lists, several letters, and an annual report to the national society (ca. 1972).

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Includes complete minutes of the North Dakota Society (1947-1974) as well as membership lists, several letters, and an annual report to the national society (ca. 1972).

Copyright 2015 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries